                                        Smith-Koch, Inc.
                                             830 Tryens Rd
                                                       Aston, PA 19014
                                                                                                                                                                                                     Ph 610-459-1212
                                                                                                                                                                                       Fax 610-361-9241
 A GEIGER Pump & Equipment Company                                                                                                                                                  info@geigerinc.com

E-360 348 339 NA NA NA NA
E-500 NA NA NA NA NA NA
Mechanical Part Number Configuration:
    Pump   Motor   Discharge
Series GPH Arrangement Pressure Seal  Phase Strainer Switch Options
E 30 D - Duplex 25 L - Lip 1 D - Duplex FL - Flow Switch
 60 S - Simplex 50 M - Mech 3 S -  2Simplex 2FL - 2 Flow Switch
 90  75   2D - Duplex LF - Low Flow
 120  100    2LF - 2 Low Flow
 180  125    PS - Pressure
 300  150    Switch
 360  175
 500  200
   225
   250
   275
   300
Note(s):
1) All systems with operating pressures at or above 150 psi are constructed with 300lb fittings
2) E-500 Series systems have a maximum operating pressure of 100 psi
3) E-360 Series systems have a maximum operating pressure of 200psi
8 7 6 5
91 25
54"
51"
20"16 5
8 "
DISCHARGE,
1/2" OR 3/4" NPT
SUCTION,
1" NPT
4
3
RETURN TO TANK,
1/2" OR 3/4" NPT
DISCHARGE,
1/2" OR 3/4" NPT
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS MAY VARY 1/8" DUE TO STANDARD PRACTICES1.
DO NOT PLACE ANY VALVES BETWEEN THE RETURN TO TANK CONNECTION2.
AND THE TANK. THIS TO PREVENT RENDERING THE SAFETY RELIEF VALVES
INEFFECTIVE AND CAUSING A POTENTIAL SAFETY HAZARD.
PIPING AND CABINET SUPPORTS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY3.
PIPING SHALL BE SCH 40 PIPE AND 150 BMI FITTINGS4.
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1
PUMP - VIKING SG-05 SERIES, #2 FUEL OIL, MAX LIFT
15" HG., BUNA LIP OR MECHANICAL SEAL, CW
ROTATION
2 1
PUMP - VIKING SG-05 SERIES, #2 FUEL OIL, MAX LIFT
15" HG., BUNA LIP OR MECHANICAL SEAL, CCW
ROTATION
3 2 MOTOR - BALDOR 56C FRAME, SINGLE OR 3 PHASE
4 1 STRAINER - KRAISSL 72-33D, 1" NPT, DUPLEX, CI W /
BRONZE BASKETS, 1/32" PERFORATIONS.
5 4 BALL VALVE, APOLLO 70 SERIES, 1/2" OR 3/4" BR NPT
6 2 CHECK VALVE - NIBCO T-413, 1/2" OR 3/4"NPT, CLASS
125, SWING TYPE, (TFE SEAT), BR
7 2 RELIEF VALVE - FULFLO VJ SERIES, 1/2" OR 3/4"
8 2 PRESSURE GAUGE - WESKLER, 4 1/2" DIAL, SS, LF
9 1 COMPOUND GAUGE - WESKLER, 4 1/2" DIAL, -30-0-30
PSIG, SS, LF
4/12/2008
1
REV
Date
1:14
SCALE:
Date
Certified
Drawn
SHOP TICKET